RESOLUTION NO. 2013-0B-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE FORMER RANCHO MIRAGE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING AND
ADOPTING A RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE AND
ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET FOR JANUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014
PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE, DIVISION 24, PART 1.85, AND
AUTHORIZING THE POSTING AND TRANSMITTAL THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Rancho Mirage (“City”) agreed to serve
as the successor agency (“Successor Agency”) to the former
Rancho Mirage Redevelopment Agency (the “RDA") commencing upon
the dissolution of the RDA on February 1, 2012 pursuant to
Assembly Bill x1 26 (*AB 26"); and

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2012 as part of the Fiscal Year 2012-
2013 State budget bill, the Governor signed into law Assembly
Bill 1484 (*AB 1484”) which modified some of the provisions of
AB 26, including Health & Safety Code Section 34177 (m) which
requires that the Recognized Obligation Payment  Schedule
(*ROPS”) for January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 be approved
and submitted by the Successor Agency and its oversight board
{*Oversight Board") to the County Auditor-Controller and
Department of Finance (“DOF”) by no fewer than 90 days before
the date of property tax distribution, or in effect no later
than October 1, 2013. AB 26 and AB 1484 shall be collectively
referred to herein as the “Dissolution Act;” and

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2013 the Successor Agency adopted
Resolution No. 2013-8S2-23 approving the ROPS for January 1, 2014
through June 30, 2014 (*ROPS 13-14B”) and the proposed
administrative budget pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section
34177 (1) ; and

WHEREAS, a 2013 Bond Redemption and Refunding Plan was
approved by the Oversight Board on July 9, 2013 pursuant to
Resolution Nos. 2013-0B-13, 14 and 15 and approved by the DOF on
September 6, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the actual sale of bonds pursuant to the 2013

Bond Redemption and Refunding Plan will occur on September 26,
2013; and

WHEREAS, the amounts set forth in 1line item nos.
2,3,4,21,22 and 23 in the ROPS 13-14B attached hereto as Exhibit

1



“A" relating to the sale of bonds pursuant to the 2013 Bond
Redemption and Refunding Plan are estimates, and the actual debt
service amounts will be known after the sale occurs on September
26, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board desires to authorize the City
Manager or designee, acting on behalf of the Successor Agency,
to revise line item nos. 2,3,4,21,22 and 23 in the ROPS 13-14B
to conform to the actual debt service amount, prior to
submitting the ROPS 13-14B to the DOF; and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board has received, reviewed and
desires to approve the ROPS 13-14B attached hereto as Exhibit
*A" and incorporated herein by this reference, subject to the
City Manager or designee approved changes to line item nos.
2,3,4,21,22 and 23, and the Successor Agency’'s proposed
administrative budget c¢overing the period January 1, 2014
through June 30, 2014 attached hereto as Exhibit "B” and
incorporated herein by this reference, and desires to authorize
the Successor Agency to post the ROPS 13-14B and the proposed
administrative budget on the City’s (as Successor Agency)
website and to tramsmit them to the Riverside County
Administrative Officer, the Riverside County Auditor Controller,
the DOF, and the State Controller‘s Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO THE FORMER RANCHO MIRAGE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY
RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals.

That the Recitals set forth above are true and correct and
incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. Approval of ROPS 13-14B.

That the Oversight Board hereby approves and adopts the
ROPS for Januvary 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 (“*ROPS 13-14B"}),
in gubstantially the same form attached hereto as Exhibit *“aAr
and incorporated herein by this reference, which ghall be
submitted to the DOF on the preferred forms provided by the DOF,
subject to City Manager or designee approved changes to line
item nos. 2,3,4,21,22 and 23 reflecting the actual Successor
Agency debt service amount resulting from the September 26, 2013
sale of bonds pursuant to the 2013 Bond Redemption and Refunding
Plan which was approved by DOF on September 6, 2013.

2



Section 3. Approval of Administrative Budget.

That the Oversgsight Board hereby approves and adopts the
Successor Agency’s administrative budget for Januvary 1, 2014
through June 30, 2014, in substantially the same form as that
attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by this
reference (“Administrative Budget”), which shall be submitted to
the DOF on the preferred forms provided by the DOF.

Section 4. Transmittal.

That the City Clerk, on behalf of the Oversight Board, is
hereby authorized and directed to transmit the ROPS 13-14B and
the Administrative Budget to the Riverside County Administrative
Officer, the Riverside County Auditor Controller, the DOF, and
the State Controller's 0Office, and that the City Manager, acting
for the Successor Agency, is hereby directed to post a copy of
the ROPS 13-14B on the City’'s {as Successor. Agency) website and
take whatever additional actions necessary pursuant to the
Digsolution Act.

Section 5. Repeal of Conflicting Provisions.

That all the provigions heretofore adopted by the
Oversight Board that are in conflict with the provisions of this
Resolution are hereby repealed.

Section 6. Severability.

That if any provision of this Rescolution or the application
thereof to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such
invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of
this Resolution which can be given effect without the invalid
provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this
Resolution are severable. The Oversight Board hereby declares
that they would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the
invalidity of any particular portion thereof.

Section 7. City Clerk Acting for Oversight Board.

That the City Clerk acting for the Oversight Board shall
certify to the passage of this Resolution and enter it into the

3



book of original resclutions and take any other actions and/or
perform any other duties recuired by law.

Section 8. Effective Date.

That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon
adoption.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 24 day of September,

2013.

ATTEST:

Upicnei s

OVERSIGHT BOARD oF SUCCESSCR
AGENCY TO THE FORMER RANCHO MIRAGE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

e

Patrick M.’ Pratt
Oversight Board Chair

Cynthié Scott, City Clerk
Acting on Behalf of

Successor Agency’'s Oversight Board



EXHIBIT “A”

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
FOR JANUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014

[SEE ATTACHED]



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-14B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Rancho Mirage
Name of County: Riverside

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding
A  Sources (B+C+D):

B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detall)

C Reserve Balance Funding {(ROPS Detail)

D Other Funding (ROPS Detail)

E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G):
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)

G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail}

H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E):

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

_$ 20,405,653
17,368,153
3,037,500

$ 9,159,427
8,944,056
215,371
_§ 29,565,080

[ Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 9,159,427

J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column U} (4,745)

K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J}) $ 9,154,682
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Perlod RPTTF Requested Funding

L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 9,159,427

M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AB) -

N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 9,159,427

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: %’Q L /L{ //@V///

B el

Pursuant to Section 34177{m) of the Health and Safety code, |

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.
g Y gency sl 73 73
& 7 /

Signature

Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
{Report Amounts in Whela Dollars}

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(1), Redavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be lisled as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extsnt no other funding source is available or when payment irom property tax revenues is required by
an enforceable obligation.

A | B c D E F G H 1 J K

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Review balances
retained for RPTTF
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued approvad batances Rent,
on or befora on or after enforceable retained for bond Grants,
Fund Balance Information by ROPS Perlod 12/3110 Q1/0111 obligations resetves Interest, Etc. Non-Admin Admin Total Comments

ROPS lll Actuals (01/01/13 - 6301 3)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 01/01/13)

Note that for the RFTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns L and G in the
1 _|Report of Prior Pericd Adjustments (PPAs) 52,175,720 2,912,500 -1 § 55,088,290
Revenuefincome (Actual 06/30/13) Nole that the RPTIF
amounts should tie to the ROPS IIl distributions from the County
2 |Auditor-Controller 28,217 6,598,023 198,668 | § 6,824,908

Expenditures for ROFS lll Enforceable Obligations {Actual
08/30/13) Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns [N
3 |and S in the Repor of PPAs 203,287 9,605,778 198,668 | $ 9,907,733
Retention of Avallable Fund Ealance (Actual 06/30/13) Note
that the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should enly include the

4 |retention of reserves for debt sarvice approved in ROPS Il 51,972,503 28,217 - $ 52000720
ROPS N RPTTF Prior Perlod Adjustment Note that the net Non-
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to coumns O and T No entry required
5 |inthe Report of PPAs. ) . 4,745 -1s 4,745
& I Ending Actual Available Fund Balance {1 +2-3-4-5) $ 135 -1s -1 -1 8 -1$ 4745| § -1 8 -

ROPS 13-14A Estimate (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

Beginning Available Fund Bafance {Actual 07/01/13) {C, D, E,
7 |G, andl=4+6,F=H4+F6,and H=54+6 $ 51972503 | § -1 § =15 -8 28,217 | $ 9490 | $ -1 $ 52,005465

Revenuefincome {Estimate 12/31/13)
MNote that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A

8 _|distributions from the County Auditor-Controller 6,599,302 250,000 | § 6,849,302
Expenditures for 13.14A Enforceable Obligations
9 |(Estimate 12/31A3) 585,000 3,561,802 250,000 1 § 4,396,802

Retentlon of Available Fund Balance (Estimate 12/21/13)
Note thal the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of
10 |reserves for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A 51,387,503 28217 3,037,500 $ 54,453,220

11 |Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) $ -1 8 -1 -18 -3 1% 9490] S -18 4,745




Recognized Qblig Payment Schedule (ROPS } 13-14B - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
(Repart Amounts In Who'a Dcllars)
A B [ 0 E F G H 1 J K L ] N 0 P
Funding Soure
Nor-Radevelepment Proparty Tex Trust Fund
{Noo-RPTTF) RPTTF
o greament | Cx 7 Total Quistanding
ttem # | _Project Name / Detst Qi ation T Exscution Date Termination Date Fayse DescriptionProject Scope Project Area Debtor tion | Retired | Eend Proceeds | Reserve Balance|  Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Mortth Total
§ 243884771 $§ 173681338 3097500 {5 [ B,044 056 | § 2153711 | § 289,565,080
1 |Tax ARoeation Bond Servicing Fees 11/2001 12/31/2040 L.S. Bank/Wildan Financlal | Debt Secvice Administration Merged 47,100 N 23,550 $ 23,550
2 [Tax Allocation Bend Payments - Bords Issusd Onor [141/2001 12/31/2040 U.S. Bark Bond Payments - interest Merged 48,972,917 N 2,319,745 $ 2319745
Interest Before 12431110
3 | Tex Allocation Bond Payments - Bonds Issued Onor [1/1/2001 122112040 U.S, Bank Bond Payments - Principal Mergad 109,910,000 N 2,387,500 2,202,500 $ 4,590,000
Principal Beforg 1231110
4 |Rasarve for next year's debt sanice |Resorwes ti/2001 12/ /2040 U.5. Bank Fesarve for nex year's debt sarvice to {Mergad 8,952,768 N 2,300,000 $ 2,300,000
to comply with bond covenants that comply with bond covenants that the
the entire vear's dett senica mus! entire yoar's debt senice must be on
be on hand prior to spending tax hand prior to spending tax increment
L on any other obligations. on any other cbigations.
5 [Housing Authorfty Loan epayment | CityiCourtty Loans  [1/2172010 (/3072015 [Rancho Mirage Rousing |Agency Repayment of SERAF Loan  [Merged 7,864,750 N - $ -
Loan #1 On or Befora G/27/11 | Authority #1 from Housing Authortty (Seml-
Annual Paymenta through 083072015
for Retirement of Originel Loan
Amount of $12,583,600)
& |Housing Authority Loan Repayment -| City/Courty Loans  [1/21/2010 EERRE Rancho Mirage Housing  JAgency Repayment of SERAF Loan  [Merged 1,811,629 N - $ -
Loan #2 On or Balora 627711 Authority #2 from Housing Authority (Seml-
Annual Paymants through D8/30/2016
for Retirement of Orglnal Loan
Amount of $2,650,741)
7 [Coniract for Work/Repaymem of | OFAJDDAICONStuct | 1271772008 [ar0/2014 JVCI {ComtmctoriClty ol |RA 04-73 - Uity Undergrounding Merged - ¥ - 3 -
Cash Flow Loan on Rancho Mirags {Lendar)
8 |Administrative Cost Reimbursement [Admin Costs 1H2014 6/30/2014 Chy of Rancho Mirage, Relmbursement of Successor Agency |Morged 215,371 N 215371 | § 215,371
Green, Do y& |A Costs:
Quintaniia, Vavrinek, Trine |suppiles, legal, consultants, auditing
Cay and vared for other  [services, and etc.
sandcas neoded.
© |Misc. Administrative Costs: Admin Costs 1172014 6/30/2014 Variod - 10 be detemioed  [Agency Supplies, Equipment, Dues  |Memged - N -1 E
and Subscriptions, Meetings/Travel,
Printing, Adveriising & Publication and
Stmltar
10 [Succossor Agency Legal Cosls Admin Costs 1712014 630/2014 Green, De Borinowsky & [Succassor Ageney Legal Costs. Memed - N D] .
Cuéntanflla
11 [Consulting Services Professional 172014 B30/2014 (.M, da Grirds, etal, tebe {Fmancial Gonsulting Merged - N B -
Servicas determined
12 |Audit Sesvices JAGMIN Costs 112014 6302014 Vavringk, Trne, Day, atal.  JAgency Audit Services Mergad - N B3 -
to ba determined
13 |Cwarsight Board Senvicas IAdmin Cosls 17112014 6/30/2014 To be datermined [Ovarsight Boant Logal Semvices Margod - N BE] -
14 [Prgerty h & Disp Proparty Disp 1112014 6/20/2014 Varied - 10 be determined atfExpensos tor Di: of Properties |Merged 15,000 N 15,000 $ 15,000
Sarvices tha tme of sale cwnad by Agency
15 | Ban Jatimo - Vilas Consiruction ‘OPA/DDAConstnucti [ 71672008 63072014 Rancho Mirage Housing San Jackte Vilas - Final Paymerton  |Merged 5,153,053 N 5,193,053 $ 5,193,053
Contract on | Authortty C lon Contract
16 |Parkview Vilias Cablnetry 'OPADDAConstucl |7/172013 12/31/2017 Rancho Mirage Housing Parkview Villas Cabinetry Marged 336,000 N 210,000 $ 210,600
Replacement on Autha Rapl
17 |Parkview Vilas Paint and Exderor | OPA/DDA/Construct [7/1/2013 1273172017 Rancha Mirage Housing Parkview Villas Paint and Exterior Merged 185,000 N 92,500 $ 92,500
Refurbishments on JAuthol RAefurbishments
18 |Whispering Walers Shade Structure | OFA/DDA/Constructi[7/1/2013 1273172017 Rancho Mirage Housing YWhispering Waters Shade Siructure  |Merged 5,000 N - $ -
Constuction on Autho Construction
16 |Whispering Waters Ersion and OPA/DDA/Construct | 71172013 1273172087 Rancho Mirage Housing Whisparing Waters Erosion and Merged 58,000 N - $ -
Autho Stucco Repalr and Repalting
20 722013 12312017 Ranche Mirage Housing Home Improvement Program Menged - Y - [] -
A
21 1112003 12/31/2040 US Bank Debt Sendee Raquirement for tha Meged 9,505,741 N 496,628 £ 456,628
tenast Befora 1231110 Housing Tax Allocation Bonds- Intarest
22 |Housing Tax Allocation Bonds- Bonds [ssued On or | 1/1/2003 12/31/2040 US Bank Debt Sendce Requirement for the Marged 23,330,000 N 650,000 670,000 $ 1,320,000
Principal Befors 123110 Housing Tax Alocation Bonds-
[Princal
23 |Roserva Jor nexd year's debt serdce |Hasarves 1/1/2003 12/31/2040 US Bank Raserve lor next year's debt sendce to [Marged 2314225 N 806,633 [ 886,633
o comply with bond covenarts that lcomply with bond covenants that the
the ontize year's debt sanice must arfire yoar's debt service must ba on
ba on hand price 10 spending tax hand prior to spending 1ax Increment
W on any other ot 3 lon any other obligations.
24 [Ri of tax bonds IF FI912013 B/30/2014 Grick, Hermingion and Refinancing of Tax alocation Bonds- _ [Merged - N - B -
Senicas Suichiffe LLP Bond Counsel




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2014 through June 20, 2014
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
A B [+ D E F a H 1 J K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Fedavelcpment Proparty Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) APTIF
e i /A Total Outstanding
tem # | Project Nama /Dabt Of O Typa 1 Date Te ion Data Payse DascriptionProject Scope Project Afea, Dabior Chiigation | Relired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Furds NorrAdmin Admin Sbe-Month Total
25 |Refinancing of 1ax alocation bonds  [Professional 7/9/2013 6/1/2014 C.M. de Crinis, otal. lobe [y ol Tax allocation Bonds-  |Marged . N - $ -
Senices d Bond Consulting
26 |Housing Autharity Loan #1- Interest_|City/County Loans | 1/21/2010 6/30/2015 Rancho Mimage Housing | Housing Athorty Loan #1- Inforesl |Mierged 152,521 N - s -
(Under Hoallh ond Safety Code | On or Before &/27/11 uthority (Undar Health and Salsty Coda
Saction 341914 } Sotion 34191.4)
27 [Housing Authority Loan #2- Inferest |CityiCounty Loana |1/2172010 B0/2016 FRancho Mirage Housing | |Housing Authodty Loan #2- Interest | Merged 19,696 N - S -
(Under Health and Safsty Coda ‘On or Balore 8/27/11 Authority (Under Health and Safety Code
Section 34181.4) |Soction 341954 )
28 |Verizon Setlement Litigaton |6/27/2013 |6/30/2014 Veiizon Litigation as a result of a former In_nerged 30,000 N 30,000 ] 30,000
pmant project
26 [Highway 111/F rank Siatra improvement/inirasir [1/1/2014 1273172018 Chy of Rancho Mirage Construction of Highway 111/Frank  |Merged 864,600 N 864,000 3 864,000
| intersection Improvements, CP 08+ |ucture Sinatra Infarsection Improvements, P
225 0§-225
30 [Three Major Capacity [Imp iiirast [171/2014 1273172018 City of Rancha Miraga Constructon of three Major Mergad 5,260,000 N 2,000,000 5 2,000,060
|improvements, CP 12:270:1t03  fucture I jon Capacity [mpro
CP 12-270-1t03
31 | These Major Intersection Capacity |Professional 11/2014 121312018 City of Rancha Mirage Dasign work of threa Major Inerseclion|Mergad 480,000 N 480,000 3 450,000
Impravemertts, GP 12:270-1103  |Servicas Capacity knprovements, CP 12:270.
o3
32 |Gorald FordDaval 0 P 112014 1273172018 City of Rancho Mirage Consiruction of Gerald Ford/Daval | |Marged 369,600 N 50,000 s 50,000
Fight Tum Lanes, O 12272 ucture Ir ion Right Tum Lanes, CP 12-
272
33 |Gerld Ford/DaVall Intersection [Professional 17172014 123122018 City of Rancho Mirage IDeslm work Gerald Ford/DaVall Marged 33,600 N 33,600 § 33,800
Right Tum Lanes, CP 12-272 Serdces Intersection Right Tum Lanas, CP 12-
272
34 |Frank Sinatra Al Weather Bridge,  [Improvement/infrasir [1/1/2014 12/31/2018 City of Rancho Mirage ‘Construction of Frark Sinatra All Marged 2,200,000 N - E) -
CP 12-26% ueiure Woathor Bridge, CP 12-269
35 |Frank Sinatm All Weather Bidge, [P 11172014 12/31/2018 City of Rancho Mirage Design work Frank Sinatra All Weather [Merged 200,000 N 50,000 $ 50,000
CP 12-269 Sondcas ridge, CP 12-260
38 |Peterson Road Street Widsning, ImpravementAndrasir [1/1/2014 12/31/2018 City of Rancho Mimge Construction of Pelerson Hoad Street [Marged 316,800 N 50,000 5 50,000
111 o Carla Lane, CP 12-274 ucture Widening, 111 to Carla Lane, CP 12-
274
37 |Potersen Road Strest Widening, | |Professional 1117204 12/3172018 ity of Hancho Mirage Dasign wark Petarson Road Sireet | Merged 28,800 N 28,800 s 28,800
111 o Cada Lare, CP 12274 Senicos Widening, 111 1o Carla Lano, CP 12-
274
38 |Hwy 111 Median Landscaping, [mprovementintrastr [1/1/2014 123172018 City of Rancho Mirage Construction of Hwy 111 Madian Morgod 571,200 N 571,200 $ 571.200
Paxion to Bob Hepe, CP 12-275  [uctume Lardscaping, Paxton 1o Bob Hope, CP
12-275
39 [Bob Hope Drive Median Imp find) 1172014 12/31/2018 Ciy of Rancho Mirage (Construction of Bob Hope Crive Merged 384,000 N 384,000 [ 384,000
Landscaping, Frank Sinatra to ucture Meodian Landscaping, Frank Sinatra to
Country Club, CP 12-278 Country Club, CP 12-278
40 |Frank Sinatra Drive Median Improvement/Iinfmastr 11172014 12312018 City of Rancho Mimge Construction of Frank Sinatra Drive Memed 359,600 N 369,600 5 369,600
Landscaping, Momingsice 1o Bob  |uctuns Median Landscaping, Momingside to
Hope, CP 12-278 Bob Hope, CP 12278
41 |Whitewater Fiood Channel Concrete [improvement/infrastr | 1112014 t2rmeoms City of Rancho Miage Construction of Whitewaler Fleod Marged 144,000 N 144,000 § 144,000
Lining Matina Treatmen uciure Channet Concrata Lining Natina
[Treatment
42 |City-Wide Missing Class 1 Bika Path | Improvement/infrasty [1/1/2014 1273172018 City of Rancho Miage Construction of City-Wida Missing Marged 220,000 N 15,000 § 15,000
Links , CP 12-280 ucture Class 1 Bke Paih Links, CP 12-280
43 |City-Wida Missing Class 1 Bike Path |P 17172014 1273172048 City of Rancha Miage Dosign work City-Wide Missing Class 1 [Merged . 20,000 N 20,000 s 20,000
Links , CFP 12-280 Servces Elke Paih Links , CP 12-280
44 | Bob Hopa Drve Storm Dein, mpovement/indrastr [1/1/2014 12312018 City of Rancho Mirige [ Construction of Bob Hope Driva Storm |[Morged 1,716,000 N - 3 -
Couniry Club to Wash ucture Dran, Counlry Club to Wash
45 [Bob Hope Drive Storm Drain, Professional 1172014 12172015 [City of Ranctio Mimge Design werk 0% Hope Difve Storm_|Mierged T56,000 N B 3 -
Country Club 1o Wash Senvices Draln, Gouniry Ciub to Wash
45 |Country Chub Dedve Stonm Drain, D astr [1/172014 1213172018 City of Rancho Mirage: Construction of Country Chub Drive Merged 990,000 N . $ -
Sand Dune to Bot Hope ucture Storm Drain, Sand Dune 1o Bob Hope
47 |Country Club Drive Storm Draln, [Professional 1/1/2014 1273172018 City of Ranche Miage Design work Country Club Drive Storm |Merged 90,000 N - 3 -
|Sand Dune to Bob Hope Sanices Drain, Sand Dune 10 Bob Hopa
48 |Highway 111 Strest R xtion, |Enprovementindrastr |1/1/2014 127312018 City of Rancha Mirage Construction of Highway 111 Straet Merged 396,000 N - $ -
Mag. Fals to City Umit ucture Aeconstruction, Mag. Falls to City Limit
45 |Highway 111 Street Recoastroction, [Profassional 1172014 12812018 City of Rancho Mimge Dosign work Highway 111 Steet Merged 36,000 N 36,000 $ 36,000
Mag. Falls to City Limit Sendces Heconstructicn, Mag. Falls to City Limit




Recognized Obiigation Payment Schedule {ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detall
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
{Meport Amounts In Whola Doliars]

A B [~ 2] E F G H 1 J K I M N ] P
Funding Sourca
Non-Radevelopment Property Tax Taust Fund
(NorvRPTTF) RPTTF,
C Ag Cor Total Qutstanding
Item # | Project Name / Debt O Obligation Type Exscution Date Temination Date Payeo DescriptionProject Froject Arsa Cebt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Procoeds | Reserve Balance|  Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Slx-Monih Total
50 |Magnesia Falls Drive Sireet & Curbs |Improvement/infrastr [1/1/2014 12/31/2018 City of Rancho Mirage of M ia Falls Drive  |Merged 325,600 N 60,000 5 60,000
{Reconstruciion, 111 to Joshua Read |uctury Stroat & Curs Reconstnuction, 111 to
Jostem Aoad:
51 |Magnesia Falls Drive Stroet & Cuwbs | Professional 112014 12/3172018 City of Rancho Mirage Dosign work Magnasia Falls Drive Marged 29,600 N 29,600 § 29,800
Roconsirution, 111 to Joshua Road | Senices Siret & Curbs Raconstruction, 111 to
Joshua Read
52 |Varbenia Road Sirest Improvementnirastr [1/1/2014 12/31/2018 Chy of Rancho Mirage Construction of Verbonia Road Street [Marged 224,400 N 25,000 $ 25,000
Reconstruction, Cholla 1o Monteray |uctre F Chola to Morleray
53 |Vorbania Road Streat [Protessional 1172014 1273112018 City ol Rancho Minaga Design work Verbenia Road Street Merged 20,400 N 20,400 5 20,400
Raconstruction, Chola lo Monteray | Sendcos F Cholla to
54 {Cholla Lane Street | %, [imp 112014 124312018 City of Rancha Minage Construction of Cholla Lane Streat Merged 233,200 N 25,000 $ 25,000
Varbenia 1o Country Club uctuna Raconstruction, Verbenia 1o Coltry
Cub
55 [Cholla Lana Sires! Reconsinuction, |Frolessional 1112014 t2ma12018 [City of Rlancho Mirage Design work Cholla Lane Streat Merged 21,200 N 21,200 $ 21200
Verbenia to Country Club Sarvicos Flaconstniction, Verbenia 1o Country
Chub
56 |Whitowater Channe! Bike Palh Im provement/lnfrasts [1/1/2034 1213172018 Cily of Rancho Mirage Construction of Whitowater Channel  |Mesged 177,600 N 177,600 $ 177,600
Reconstruction, Frank Sinatra to uctura
Countzy Club
57 |ADA Accass Ramp Meditication te  {tmprovement/infrastr [1/1/2014 12312018 Chy of Rancho Mirage: [Constnuction of ADA Accoss Ramp — [Merged 308,000 N 20,000 3 20,000
Meet Cuttent Code uciure Modilication 1o Meet Currert Coda
58 |ADA Accoss Ramp Medilication o |Professona) 112014 12/312M8 City of Aancho Mirage Desdgn work ADA Accsss Ramp Merged 28,000 28,000 § 23,000
Meel Cumant Code Services Modiication (o Meet Current Coda
56 |Mirage Estates Pkway Landscaping [improvementirdmalr [1/1/2014 121112018 City of Ranche Mirage Constrction of Mirage Estates Pkway [Merged 24,000 24,000 § 24,000
Rehab., Bob Hope at Palm ucture Landscaping Rehab., Bob Hopa at
Palm Crest/Palm Haven
OPARDAConstuct [1/1/2014 12312018 City of Rancho Mirage Construction on Rancho Mimga Publc |Merged 2,640,000 N 2,640,000 $ 2,640,000
on Lbmary knp Poject
Professional 17172014 12/31/2018 (City of Rancha Miraga Dasign work Rancho Mirage Public Merged 240,000 N 240,000 $ 240,000
Library k Projecl
62 [Rancho Paims Mobils Home Park  JOPA/DDA/Construct [1/1/2014 1213172018 Rancho Mirage Housing Construction on Rancho Paims Moblle |Mergod 500,000 N 500,000 $ 500,000
on Authority Home Park
63 | Property Improvemert Program CPAMDDA/Construct [ 171172014 12/31/2018 City of Rancho Mirage F'mpeny improvement program for Mergod 4,500,000 N 2,500,000 $ 2,500,000
__ lon busi prepert
54 [Public Works constrpctionfproject 'ijem Management |1/1/2014 12312018 City of Rancho Mimge Public Works constructionproject Morged 797.400 N 465,600 $ 465,600
management costs for al projects  [Costs management cests for all projects

funded with bord proceeds.

tundedd with bend proceeds.




- PRNOD wirrupuos| GL
WA < cumomp vy
+ = T el
A2y Aurwng
3 0 T [reoues iy g B | €1
3 () v L Seopoeg Ky
3 0 - SRS oy miog
¥ [0 =10 o IL | mag i Y icasong
2 ] - ] ) SARIROY A | 8
T wn T S ST wesemriiey] §
] - ®[Z
"
L] []
¥
1
s
L]
)
ng
g 3
[ Tonz Y i [
L parmarbey | sy ma z ot oD i
BE1€1 S0 WhO: U sea W L 1) B | ved dsin
o prn oWy} G mcommgn
S
Vo EZE
Loy puoe Ly
o i et
N I
1 pue oL S S KA AD Y-Sl SHOH PR R ™o
T0ayag 0y 1 Thunoury Ueoat)
I¥) DELFE KOO (OSH) 0peD A0S PUT LIRRH o1 mienming Powed (103 '08 BT ulnaa CL0Z: "3 ARSI} SOk ol 20 petitng
FUIRIPY PO 01 10 LI0ORY - BFL-E) {SAOU] HNBRPS JURAT Lopebiag Rl




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

ftem #

N =

w

6

7
8

Notes/Comments
This amount is an estimate. There is no contract dates for column D and E because these costs are tied into the Official Statements for the Bonds.

Debt service amounts for the non-housing tax allocation bonds all pre-2011,

Debt service amounts for the non-housing tax allocation bonds all pre-2011.

Per our bond indentures we are required to have on hand the full year's debt service prior to tax increment being spent on any other items. Since ROPS 14-15A
does not have enough tax increment to request all the debt service for FY 14-15 we are partially funding the reserve from this ROPS period.

Per the DOF letter dated October 3, 2012, these loans were determined to be under health and safety code section 34191.4. Therefore, no payment has been
requested.

Per the DOF letter dated October 3, 2012, these loans were determined to be under health and safety code section 34191.4. Therefore, no payment has been
requested.

This obligation is retired.

All administrative costs for the Successor Agency

9-14 No contract/agreement date

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

26
27
28

20-64

This amount is an estimate. There is no contract date for column D and E because contracts have not been entered into to date (i.e. TBD).

This amount is an estimate. There is no contract date for column D and E because contracts have not been entered into to date (i.e. TBD).

This amount is an estimate. There is no contract date for column D and E because contracts have not been entered into to date (i.e. TBD).

This amount is an estimate. There is no contract date for column D and E because contracts have not been entered into to date {i.e. TBD).

This obligation is retirad.

Debt service amounts for the housing tax allocation bonds all pre-2011.

Debt service amounts for the housing tax allocation bonds all pre-2011.

Per our bond indentures we are required to have on hand the full years debt service prior to tax increment being spent on any other items. Since ROPS 14-15A
does not have enough tax increment to request all the debt service for FY 14-15 we are partially funding the reserve from this ROPS pericd.

Interest due at the LAIF rate according to Health and Safety Code Section 34191.4

Interest due at the LAIF rate according to Health and Safety Code Section 34191.4

The Successor Agency had a lawsuit filed against it as a result of a former redevelopment agency project by Verizon. This is a result of a settlement of the lawsuit
by Verizon approved by the Successor Agency's legal Counsel.

These projects are being funded with excess bond proceeds from bonds issued prior to 2011. The Successor Agency received a Finding of Completion from DOF
on May 7, 2013. All projects amounts listed are esfimates. All projects are in accordance with the purpose for which the bonds were sold, Since this is the approval
of the project no contracts or agreements have been entered into to date. The payes is listed as the either the City of Rancho Mirage or the Rancho Mirage Housing
Authority (for housing projects). The City and Housing Authority are acting as the project managers and will seek reimbursement for project expense from Successor
Agency bond proceeds pursuant to approved agreements.



EXHIBIT “B”

ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET

FOR JANUARY 1,

2014 THROUGH JUNE 30,

[SEE ATTACHED]

2014



SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET
RANCHO MIRAGE REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCY
JANUARY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014

Maximum Administrative Allowance for this time period is
$215,371 or 3% of anticipated funding from RPTTF per Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule. The administrative allowance is
used for Successor Agency legal expenses, auditing services,
consulting services, and Successor Agency personnel and overhead
cost. After all administrative expenses have been paid for the
period, the net amount of remaining administrative allowance is
applied to Successor Agency personnel and overhead costs. The

attached schedule is used by the Successor Agency to track
perscnnel and overhead costs.



Rancho Mirage Redevelopment Successor Agency

Administrative Costs

Fiscal Year 2013/14
Title Allocation Percentage Allocated Salary & Benefits
City Clerk 10% $ 13,529
Deputy City Clerk 5% $ 5,424
Records Manager 5% $ 4,934
Records Management Coordinator 5% $ 5,036
City Manager 10% $ 26,798
Director of Administrative Services 10% $ 16,879
Finance Director 50% $ 71,816
Accounting Manager 25% 3 34,807
Accountant 20% $ 19,737
Accounting Technician Il 15% 5 14,979
Accounting Technician I 10% $ 6,221
Account Clerk 5% $ 2,892
Information Services Manager 10% $ 17,237
Network and Support Specialist 5% $ 6,070
Director of Development Services 25% $ 47,926
Director of Public Works 10% $ 22,107
Department Secretary 10% $ 10,666
Economic Development Manager 10% $ 16,505
Total $ 343,561
Overhead Expenses (calculated at 33.946%) $ 116,625
Total Annual Allocation $ 460,186
$

Six Month Allocation (total divided by 2)

230,093




——

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFOENIA

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

— e e et et

CITY OF RANCHO MIRAGE

I, Cynthia Scott, City Clerk Acting on Behalf of Successor
Agency'’'s Oversight Board for the City of Rancho Mirage, Califormia,
do hereby certify that Resolution No. 2013-0B-19 was duly adopted
by the Successor Agency’s Oversight Board at a meeting thereof held
on the 24th day of September, 2013, by the following vote:

AYES: De Klotz, Howell, Pratt, Renew, Smith,
NOES: None

ABSENT: Kozlen, Marshall

ABSTAIN: None

Cottize Lozt

4
Cyékhia Scott, City Clerk
Acting on Behalf of
Successor Agency’s
Oversight Board




